Scott County, Iowa Administration **Purchasing Division**

600 West Fourth Street, Davenport, IA 52801-1030

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

Scott County Requisition No. 19584 Bidders need to complete and submit this form.

Submission Date: 4/21/2022 No Later Than: 5/2/2022

SNOW PLOW

Email:

Description

1 SALT SPREADER WITH INSTALLATION				
	See attached for more details (5 addition	**See attached for more details (5 additional page)		
	Please return responses to www.publicpurchase.com			
	Please register at ww	vw.publicpurchase.com		
	price quotation good for 60 days			
	Delivery Included			
	From time to time it may be necessary to change or modify a request for purchase. If you have received this request from any other source other than direct fax or email from Scott County, it is your responsibility to check for updates and/or changes to the request. If you would like to receive automatic updates please register your company in our vendor data base by using our website, www.scottcountyiowa.gov			
	Scott County reserves the right to accept the bid fr	rom the lowest responsible bidder.		
	Quote Submitted by:	RELEASED BY:		
		(SCOTT COUNTY USE ONLY)		
Name		Please note:		
Nume		Bidders must provide an estimated		
Title		<u>delivery date</u> in their bid response! Thank you!		
Compar	ny			
Compa	any Contact Phone:			

[&]quot;By virtue of statutory authority, a preference will be given to products and provisions grown and coal produced within the State of Iowa."



Scott County of Iowa

April 18 2022

Page 1 of 5

(1) SNOW PLOW AND (1) SALT SPREADER WITH INSTALLATION

I. Manufacturer's warranty: warranty period to begin when each vehicle is placed into service by Scott County. The minimum warranty requirements are as follows:

A. BASIC: Minimum 24 months, 100 % parts and labor on the entire equipment, no deductibles.

Comp	ly	Exception	າ
------	----	-----------	---

II. SERVICE FACILITIES: The vendor or the same manufacture's dealership shall operate a service facility capable of performing most repairs associated with the equipment they present. This facility shall be located within 20 miles of Scott County, and be stocked with common replacement and high wear parts, as may be designated by the equipment manufacturer, and approved by Scott County.

Comp	ly	Exception	
------	----	-----------	--

III. TECHINICAL REQUIRMENTS: The following are minimum specifications for the equipment described. All features shall be incorporated in the equipment and all items furnished and installed into a complete unit ready for operation.

A: TYPE: New and unused snow plow with salt spreader installed onto pick up with snow plow package prep. Acceptable makes and models are listed below, all others shall be equal to, or exceed them:

Snow Plow- Western Pro-Plus

Salt Spreader- Western Tornado Model 78006-1 with led rear work light

	Comply	_ Exception
*Note-Trucks specifications will be provided at a	later date.	
B. SNOW PLOW: 9ft., straight blade, heavy duty	′	
	Comply	_ Exception
1. Cutting Edge: Heavy Duty		
	Comply	_ Exception
2. Headlights: Top Mounted		
	Comply	_ Exception
3. Hydraulics: Standard		
	Comply	_ Exception
C. SALT SPREADER: Electric driven		
	Comply	_ Exception
1. Length: 8 Ft.		
	Comply	_ Exception
2. Capacity: 2.5 CYD		
	Comply	_ Exception

D. Installation: Snow plow and Tornado salt spreader with led beacon on top of truck

QUOTATION

Optional items with a cost associated, should be priced out individually by item on page 8.

MAKE:	MODEL:	YEAR:		
Company Nan	ne and Address			_
Contact Inform				_
Base Price Sno	ow Plow:			_
Base Price Sal	t Spreader			_
Installation Co	ost			
Total Purchas	se Price			-
Delivery Mus	t Be after July 1, 2022			
Scott County of delivery.	of Iowa is tax exempt (42-6	004465). Payment terms ar	e net 30 from the da	te of
	Accent Terr	ms and Conditions	Yes	No

Optional Items List

ITEM	PRICE
Total Option Cost	

Exception Items List

ITEM #	EXCEPTION